
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 11 JUL 2024

R1 11 Jul 2024 | Bendigo | Bendigo Mazda (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 965326
	 2	 941003
	 3	 2132
	 4	 209028
	 5	 341580
	 6	 252311
	 7	 219467
	 8	 043503
	 9	 009504
	10	 241710
	11	 2241
	12	 126
	13	 144339
	14	 389010

BIFROST
AVID GENERAL
GAME AS NED
YULONG MINISTER
BOO’S REWARD
DREAMZEL
GOVERNOR
MOTITSI
AUCKLAND
WARUI
ENUFFON
EZEIZA
DEEP SECRET
PERFECT COSTA

64
63.5
62
62
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5

11
1
16
10
8
2
4
17
19
6
12
20
9
3

MS J KENNEDY  2 

CHRISTOPHER PANG  4 

E BROWN
E POZMAN  3 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

J WEATHERLEY  3 

SARAH FIELD  3 

R HOUSTON  2 

T LADD
T NUGENT
JACK HILL
D LANE
F W KERSLEY
MS A HERRMANN

E & D BROWNE
J THOMPSON
P PAYNE
ANGUS TOWNLEY
G EGAN
T DABERNIG
MS M CUNNINGHAM
M RAYMOND
SIMONE WALKER
MS M LAWSON
B HEARPS
C I BROWN
M J ELLERTON
J ROWE

5
8
4
8
5
3
5
4
5
5
4
3
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
F
G
M
G
M
M
F
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
62
62
65
64
60
64
59
63
62
62
61
59

	30-�4�-3-2
	57-�11�-5-7
	 4-�1�-2-1
	29-�4�-7-3
	13-�3�-0-1
	 6-�2�-2-1
	14-�2�-3-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-2-3

$151,511
$200,196
$29,340
$110,800
$80,450
$36,195
$52,500
$77,452
$48,465
$35,630
$32,750
$23,150
$24,212
$43,450

	14-�1�-3-0
	43-�10�-3-5
	2-�1�-1-0
	14-�3�-4-1
	9-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	9-�2�-2-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	8-�1�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 125529
	16	 747492
	17	 704559
	18	 897167
	19	 883970
	20	 354332

MANTUA
PEINTRE’S PRIDE
ITALIAN INFORMANT
JENNI EXPRESS
VERY SHAMUS
BRAZEN BRANDO

60
58
60
57.5
57
59

14
18
15
13
5
7

BEN ALLEN
C HOLLOWOOD  3 

J FRY
--
--
--

C MAHER
G & P DALZIEL
K HARRIS
PATRICK KEANE
P MCVICAR
D O’SULLIVAN

3
4
5
6
6
7

G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

58
58
58
57
56
56

	10-�1�-3-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-2-1
	13-�1�-1-0
	39-�4�-1-5
	71-�8�-6-11

$110,700
$42,015
$76,830
$26,135
$88,820
$243,055

	8-�1�-3-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 BIFROST Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$151,511
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 64 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo gr/b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Angel Del Dinero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/02/23 (506 Days)
Owner: D S Browne, Mrs S Coles, D B Ralph, Mrs W L Hilhorst, Ms C E Linton, Mrs T J Murray, P A Murray, Mrs B Edgecombe, Mrs E L Browne, Ms J Zander, Mrs P S Fullerton, V A McVean, 
Mrs K P Williams, K J Corby, K Coles, Mrs R E Mcleod, Ms A J Vosper, Ms S M Cause

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 59	 $15	 Fasuto	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $6.5	 Whistlefield	 1:00.31	 (24.48)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 16	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $26	 Losesomewinmore	 1:04.61	 (23.03)	 15	 14	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 61.5	 $3	 Scorsese	 0:58.49	 (23.21)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $10	 Along The River	 0:57.61	 (22.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 AVID GENERAL Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 57-11-5-7 Prize Money: A$200,196
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 37-7-4-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 27-8-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 43-10-3-5
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Go Diva Go J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 56-11-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-3 Last Win: 08/04/24 (94 Days)
Owner: N F Thompson, Ms J L Thompson, Mrs F J Thompson, A Thompson & Mrs A Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Mar24	 BRH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Classy Banner	 1:03.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 62	 $21	 Demon Blood	 0:58.88	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 13	19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $12	 Demon Blood	 0:58.61	 (22.79)	 4	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
10 of 12	07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 61.5	 $5	 Warui	 0:51.95	 (22.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $41	 Easy Jay	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

3 GAME AS NED Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,340
Jockey: E Brown WT: 62 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Ello Ellay Lola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (69 Days)
Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $7.5	 Lucky Prize	 0:58.38	 (22.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 23Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Blown Away	 1:00.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $2.7	 Warakurna	 0:58.31	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 59	 $10	 Baraqiel	 1:13.21	 (22.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Prebble	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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4 YULONG MINISTER Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 10 Total: 29-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$110,800
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 20-4-4-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 14-3-4-1
Sire: Fast Company Dam: Marinebird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-5-2 Last Win: 26/08/18 (2146 Days)
Owner: A Townley, Mrs A L Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Sep21	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lawrence	 60.5	 $7.5	 Joltin’ Joe	 1:14.95	 (25.08)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 01Oct21	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $41	 Easy Single	 0:57.55	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 12	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Ferraris	 61	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $26	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $31	 Gabstar	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

5 BOO’S REWARD Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$80,450
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Thawaabet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (189 Days)
Owner: G W Egan, C R Batchelor, , Mrs Ms L Lueddeke, Ms L Ray, Mrs L O’Keeffe, Mr C Helmore & G C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $9	 Gold Manuka	 0:58.22	 (22.95)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $5	 Albanian Thunder	 1:01.65	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 5	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 60	 $19	 Tanto	 0:57.24	 (22.08)	 1	 1	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $71	 Candlelight Dinner	 0:58.74	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 59	 $11	 Stubbyholler	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 6	 7	 ....12½....................... Not sighted

6 DREAMZEL Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,195
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Live To Dream J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/24 (29 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, Mandelbaum Racing Synd, J Bennett, Twelve At Last Synd, M Izzo, A Valentino, Deep Pockets Racing Synd, M Donovan, M Danahay, Emu Park Racing Synd, M Abell, Cool 
Drinks Racing Synd, R Cocks, B Russell, Mrs M Russell, Mrs N Symmons, C Norris, Bet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*2.2	 Ruada	 1:04.67	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 24Apr24	 MTG	 turf	 903	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $3.5	 Stokke	 0:53.98	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $3.5	 Majesticity	 0:58.43	 (22.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26May24	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 58	 $3.5	 Magic Field	 0:52.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 12Jun24	 MTG	 turf	 910	  S 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 59	 $*2.4	 Borneo	 0:54.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 GOVERNOR Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$52,500
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Thinking Of You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (313 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Field

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $*1.8	 Funny Impact	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
9 of 12	 23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 58	 $6.5	 Wakanjeja	 0:57.82	 (21.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................No show
4 of 8	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $5	 Toompine	 0:58.55	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $4	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (22.84)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $10	 Romantic Choice	 0:57.89	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.........................No excuse

8 MOTITSI Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 17 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$77,452
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 9-2-2-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Graskop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Franklin, S Gray, C B Mclennan, N J Redding, J Rullo, D Pickering, Ms M J Stewart, A M Kay, B A Grace, B W Hoffmann, Ms K Furness, S Saint-John, L Thompson, M W Thomp-�
son, D Bell, P J Shearer, Buckfed - Jarvola, R T D Racing, HOP Racing & Taxi Driver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 John Allen	 58	 $13	 Rivkin	 0:57.82	 (23.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58	 $9.5	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58	 $8	 Material Dreams	 1:04.48	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
0 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $61	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......LR.................. Incident report
3 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 58	 $14	 Major Share	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

9 AUCKLAND Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 19 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,465
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Jayda Elizabeth J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (817 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker, L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Overall	 59	 $20	 Abaddon	 1:15.27	 (24.85)	 1	 2	 ....20¾............................ Poor run
9 of 12	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Higgins	 63	 $16	 Ameerati	 1:24.79	 (23.51)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½............................No show
5 of 5	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $21	 Fiasco Tess	 1:31.21	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ....14¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $19	 Earl Of Kendal	 1:41.58	 (26.55)	 4	 5	 ....23¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Ladd	 60.5	 $81	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 9	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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10 WARUI Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,630
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Bad Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Lawson, T Lawson & H Lawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $5.5	 Just Watch Me	 0:59.24	 (23.08)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 57	 $4.2	 Bobotov	 0:52.54	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $14	 Go To Hollywood	 0:58.72	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $12	 Mooshaka	 0:51.95	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $21	 Easy Jay	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

11 ENUFFON Trainer: B Hearps Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,750
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Umgeton J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (13 Days)
Owner: M C Grieve, B C Hearps, T R Hurford, D A Marshall, T W Skinner, A L Taylor, B N Cook, One More Horse (Mgr: A J Hearps) & Mrs K M Hearps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 14Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55	 $3.8	 She’s Pretty Rich	 0:59.59	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 25Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 56	 $4.2	 Wee Nessy	 1:00.33	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 24May24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Chalice Well	 0:52.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $3.3	 Revalene	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 28Jun24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $4.6	 Dougie’s Dream	 0:58.12	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

12 EZEIZA Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 20 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,150
Jockey: D Lane WT: 60 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Dirty J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (219 Days)
Owner: Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $*1.9	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 0:57.57	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 57	 $19	 Niance	 0:57.44	 (22.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 57	 $*3.5	 Atlantic Spirit	 0:58.89	 (22.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

13 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,212
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (314 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57	 $14	 Rivkin	 0:57.82	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $9.5	 Vegas Diva	 0:59.11	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $*2.3	 Lascars	 0:59.39	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $26	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show

14 PERFECT COSTA Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$43,450
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Pitch Perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (305 Days)
Owner: Mrs K T Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Doyle	 54	 $13	 Sir Illyrian	 1:06.41	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $41	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:56.91	 (22.58)	 1	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
29 of 10	30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 904	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 53	 $*2.5	 Palace Keys	 0:56.22	 (--.--)	-	  1	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $10	 Verbosity	 0:59.03	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 11	25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 53.5	 $101	 Rivkin	 0:57.82	 (23.19)	 1	 3	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted

15 MANTUA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$110,700
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Viadana J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (315 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Seymour Bloodstock, Bates Racing, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, V Ulliana,  I C Burford, M E McKeough, Oppido Mamertina Racing, G J P Van Ameyden, P L 
Ward, J A Brumby, J Keys, Loftus Park & Ursino Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59	 $2.9	 Honor Galore	 0:57.79	 (21.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59	 $6	 Paradise City	 1:03.49	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $8	 Holy Racket	 0:58.34	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $8	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58	 $5	 Oak Hill	 0:56.54	 (21.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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16 PEINTRE’S PRIDE Trainer: G & P Dalziel Barrier: 18 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,015
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Peintre’s Choice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (636 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 B Higgins	 56	 $26	 Fasuto	 0:59.88	 (23.92)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 14Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $12	 Okay To Pay	 0:58.20	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $16	 Intisar	 1:00.25	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 12Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $41	 Fighting Sanami	 0:59.63	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $21	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

17 ITALIAN INFORMANT Trainer: K Harris Barrier: 15 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$76,830
Jockey: J Fry WT: 60 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Contessa Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/22 (582 Days)
Owner: Ms C E Thomas, D J Wigg, A J Tuckwell, B Bartolo, A Borg, S Stinchcomb, C Tuckwell, J M Aumont & G J Pollard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 62	 $18	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $10	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 9	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 61.5	 $12	 Antarctic Ocean	 1:10.94	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 12Dec23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 61	 $7.5	 Power Missile	 1:23.15	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $21	 Honour De Hero	 1:18.69	 (24.00)	 5	 9	 ....18½............................No show

18 JENNI EXPRESS Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,135
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Very Musical J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (250 Days)
Owner: P J Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28Sep22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Park	 57.5	 $61	 Climbing Star	 1:11.65	 (24.36)	 10	 10	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 Lacemaker	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $21	 Dummy Spit	 0:58.48	 (24.97)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9.5	 Flip The Switch	 0:58.96	 (23.29)	 5	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $10	 Magic Drum	 1:03.01	 (22.95)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

19 VERY SHAMUS Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 5 Total: 39-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$88,820
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 27-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Vee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/23 (226 Days)
Owner: P McVicar, F Macheda, C Thornton, D Dillon, C Harper, R Wilson, J I Bilney, C L Blomeley, W Pyle, M Jackson, Z Colovic & J Colovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $18	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.28	 (22.69)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 60.5	 $41	 Rumours Abound	 0:51.78	 (22.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 60.5	 $31	 Go Ellie Go	 1:10.23	 (24.18)	 8	 6	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $101	 Fly On Bye	 1:04.05	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

20 BRAZEN BRANDO Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 7 Total: 71-8-6-11 Prize Money: A$243,055
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 44-4-5-6 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-4-2-2 58+kg: 41-5-3-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-3
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: I’m Discreet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-5-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-1-5 Last Win: 11/07/23 (366 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, Dr J R Carter, J B Carter, P A Miller, K V Shade, J L Tyler, J A Coldham, Dr M Kemp, R J Clarke, Miss K L Low, D J O’Brien, G O’Donnell, P A Rafter, J B Waugh, A Sayle 
& D O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $7	 Xtramagic	 0:59.34	 (22.85)	 9	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $13	 Roo Dash One	 0:58.02	 (22.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $8.5	 Easy Jay	 1:08.63	 (25.04)	 5	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 59	 $9.5	 I Am Geronimo	 1:04.92	 (23.45)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $4	 Destiny’s Prophet	 0:59.74	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
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R2 11 Jul 2024 | Bendigo | Dunlop Pitson & Jenkins Civil (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 595510
	 2	 249613
	 3	 183680
	 4	 067307
	 5	 5199
	 6	 9130
	 7	 069980
	 8	 351557
	 9	 565616
	10	 21503
	11	 541280
	12	 820937
	13	 223669
	14	 327127

KANIVA
THREE GRAND
DREAM STATEMENT
PRANCING QUEEN
ANGELIC REWARDS
FOUR DIVA
KASAMI
ALPINOVA
DOMINANT MISS
FAITHINHER
LE REACH
OUTSTANDING REWARD
ROCKABILLY REBEL
SHEZ CLASS

63
62.5
62
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

14
5
2
8
4
13
9
12
1
15
17
10
11
16

S CLARKE  2 

J WEATHERLEY  3 

R HOUSTON  2 

TATUM BULL  2 

B RAWILLER
SARAH FIELD  3 

MS A HERRMANN
A MC CABE
T PREBBLE  2 

B MC DOUGALL
ZAC SPAIN
TOM MADDEN
E BROWN
J MASKIELL

R G SYMONS
M RAYMOND
P A PREUSKER
M J ELLERTON
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
R HICKMOTT
R WINNELL
M HUGLIN
T NOONAN
S ZAHRA
A NOBLET
P A CHOW
P PAYNE
E & D BROWNE

6
4
4
4
4
4
6
4
3
3
4
5
3
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

64
63
62
61
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

	34-�5�-5-2
	14-�2�-2-3
	 9-�2�-0-2
	20-�3�-0-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	21-�3�-4-2
	15-�2�-3-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	22-�3�-3-3
	10-�1�-2-2
	16-�1�-3-5

$168,710
$61,300
$36,725
$88,560
$17,085
$17,760
$87,540
$61,795
$19,150
$32,725
$34,460
$84,020
$62,850
$40,176

	12-�2�-2-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-4-1
	7-�0�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 423320
	16	 030520
	17	 517605

DOUBLERN
MOMMA SMASH
ARLARK MOFEED

60
56
54

3
6
7

--
B VALE
HARRY GRACE

M & L KAVANAGH
S MEYERVALE
A FITZGERALD

4
7
6

M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

58
50
44

	16-�1�-4-4
	32-�5�-1-1
	30-�2�-3-3

$61,300
$81,720
$85,096

	5-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 KANIVA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 14 Total: 34-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$168,710
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 12-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 24-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Lascelles J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 34-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-1 Last Win: 13/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, J A J Hicks, Ms C Hicks, L W Hawker, D R Symons, H Donegan, J D Heavyside, J W C Murray, L Marchesi, D L Jones, B D Eaton, H Graham, J A Cordy, J H D 
Rowlands, W Noble, M J Mizzi, R P Cocks, D W Anderson & D B Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $21	 Tiz Time	 1:06.86	 (24.37)	 9	 6	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 57	 $26	 Written Royalty	 1:04.52	 (02.35)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $11	 Impending Diamond	 1:19.22	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 59	 $21	 Game As Ned	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 58	 $41	 Jessup	 1:21.92	 (24.34)	 8	 10	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted

2 THREE GRAND Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$61,300
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/05/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Ms M I Raymond, Mrs J Davies, Ms S J Davies, Ms C Davies, Miss O Purdue, Mrs R A Roache & Ms S J Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $11	 Sisterhood	 1:10.07	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Grace	 55	 $10	 Hooah Havana	 1:05.85	 (23.35)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 11	 26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Mutsuhito	 1:04.94	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 20May24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Boadicea	 1:05.72	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 57.5	 $12	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

3 DREAM STATEMENT Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,725
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Day Dream J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/22 (569 Days)
Owner: E Grant, A Xerri, R J Nelson, S T Jessup, G W Hall, S A Phillips, S M Devine, D I Hollyman, B D Heard, Danu Racing (Mgr: N Heard), Three’s A Crowd (Mgr: R M J Pyers), Swan Marsh 
Racing (Mgr: M R Everett), LAPD (Mgr: P L Diamond) & SCT (Mgr: Ms N Blakley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 04Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59	 $15	 Mt Niseko	 1:11.74	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 22Jan23	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 57	 $*3.5	 Geminga	 0:51.93	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $21	 Fragile Love	 0:58.04	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $15	 Rivkin	 0:57.82	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 58	 $11	 River Noire	 1:11.98	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
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4 PRANCING QUEEN Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$88,560
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-0-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Blanchee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/23 (337 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Menage a Charge Pty Ltd, A Black, Three Brothers, E K Greig, G D Bullock,  J T Sullivan, J Blackburn, J P Bonnici,  J McLean, L McKenzie, M & G Racing, M 
E Holloway, M Wilson, M Platt, N Thomas, Miss N Fletcher, P Whelan, Mrs S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $15	 Sans Doute	 0:57.46	 (22.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $15	 Greyt Mumma	 0:56.99	 (21.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1108	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $10	 Miss Icelandic	 1:03.75	 (22.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $16	 Aminatu	 1:02.63	 (22.69)	 13	 7	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $41	 Extreme Threat	 1:11.72	 (22.39)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

5 ANGELIC REWARDS Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,085
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rockin’ In Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (417 Days)
Owner: M R Hayes, Mrs J L Hayes, S J Hayes & D R Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 57	 $18	 Corner Off	 1:04.28	 (22.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $7.5	 Divazou	 1:12.29	 (24.31)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57	 $18	 First Mate	 1:09.06	 (24.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Jay Peak Kitten	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show

6 FOUR DIVA Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,760
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Heluva Diva J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (215 Days)
Owner: Ms J Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Doyle	 57.5	 $61	 Degreeofdifficulty	 0:58.41	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 54.5	 $17	 Thailess	 1:09.07	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $5.5	 Dreamwoman	 1:04.88	 (22.75)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 59	 $18	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted

7 KASAMI Trainer: R Winnell Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$87,540
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 61 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Wildwood Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (501 Days)
Owner: R Winnell & H Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $31	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 10	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $91	 Sunset Dreaming	 1:11.23	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
9 of 9	 30Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1240	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $16	 Xtramagic	 1:13.34	 (23.13)	 1	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
8 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Williams	 60.5	 $51	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (22.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 60	 $91	 Mutsuhito	 1:04.94	 (23.57)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

8 ALPINOVA Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$61,795
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Novasaurus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (250 Days)
Owner: D A Beattie, D Krishna, B G Limerick, W M Stuart & A F Stuart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $*3.4	 Triumphantly	 0:58.52	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $5.5	 I’m Cheeky	 0:58.15	 (25.52)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $5.5	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:58.07	 (21.42)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $*3.8	 Moonhaven	 0:58.98	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $9.5	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

9 DOMINANT MISS Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,150
Jockey: T Prebble (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Sweet Temptations J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Dom Racing No 1 (Mgr: T G Wilkinson) &  Dom Racing No 2 (Mgr: T G Wilkinson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 56	 $4.2	 Starlacca	 0:58.68	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 56	 $15	 Our Malyshka	 1:03.37	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $9	 Retenir	 1:05.14	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 6	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $4.6	 Jerobi	 1:01.08	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $21	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 14	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
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10 FAITHINHER Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,725
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Majestic Faith J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/23 (228 Days)
Owner: Donalds Racing, R Bourne, D Hogan, A McEvoy, C Precious, D Nelson, S Bannister, A Campbell, S Carter, L Thanh Ho, J Reynolds, S Tezla, L Cartwright, Covid Investments, E Drew, 
R Loffler, M Packer, E Ryan, A Wheeler & M Bannister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 12Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 56	 $3.7	 Hay Joe	 1:05.12	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 26Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*2.4	 Yeronga Songbird	 1:04.88	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
5 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $21	 Oak Hill	 0:56.54	 (21.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 56.5	 $7.5	 Air Defence	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $19	 Fly On Bye	 1:04.05	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

11 LE REACH Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 17 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,460
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Le Jeu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (298 Days)
Owner: H P Sambor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $9.5	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:56.91	 (22.58)	 7	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $61	 Princess Pia	 1:04.97	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 11	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $15	 River Noire	 1:11.98	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Mambo Dancer	 1:04.54	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 56	 $61	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 3	 10	 ....14¾............................ Poor run

12 OUTSTANDING REWARD Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$84,020
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Miss Outstanding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/10/22 (634 Days)
Owner: J Mackenzie, A Chow, J Chow, N Richie, G Chow, S Chow, J Bishop, S Bishop, S Arentz, H Grant, K Grant, D Trumino, J Trumino, J Forrest, J Mckenna, M Lewis, N Mckenna, Paltarra 
Thoroughbreds & South Pole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $13	 Rose Of Shalaa	 1:12.30	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
10 of 12	02May24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 57	 $16	 Gronkowski	 1:19.01	 (24.96)	 4	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 20May24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $12	 Hasta La Chilly	 1:19.31	 (24.20)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
3 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 58	 $17	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 59	 $21	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.75	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

13 ROCKABILLY REBEL Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$62,850
Jockey: E Brown WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Text’n Hurley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/08/23 (342 Days)
Owner: G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V Oldfield), Ms M A Smith, D S Costello, C J Oldfield, J Robinson, M J Burns, Dr A C Gay & G Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Aug23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Obvious Step	 1:19.53	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 12Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $*2.5	 Selfless Act	 1:11.46	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $11	 Robrick	 1:11.44	 (23.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Super Snitch	 1:22.99	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
9 of 10	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1125	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 59	 $5	 Atlantic Spirit	 1:05.78	 (23.65)	 6	 10	 ....10½............................No show

14 SHEZ CLASS Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 16 Total: 16-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$40,176
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 6-0-2-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Mill Duckie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-5 Last Win: 15/02/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Grant, G J Pratt, Ms J Mahoney, G R Dixon, Mrs B Gerard, Ms C J Hocking & W Linn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 06May23	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 O P Bosson	 56.5	 $*4.3	 Dashwood	 1:28.30	 (--.--)	 8	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $13	 So Glamorous	 1:14.24	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 56	 $8	 Darts Daly	 1:04.16	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 F 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53	 $*3	 Takin’ The Mickey	 1:05.43	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $*4.4	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

15 DOUBLERN Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$61,300
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 9-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Astern Dam: Alderney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/22 (573 Days)
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, R P S Boyd, C L Gregory, Ripper Dipper (Mgr: J L McCoy), M E Laaksonen, Ms A Zabolotneva, J A D Connally, Mrs J K & B W Nolan, G J Dealy, Daggemigak Rac-�
ing (Mgr: G J Dealy), P J Hill, M Emanuele, R Emanuele, M Locampo, J J Ferguson, M Tr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $3.8	 Simple Times	 1:05.10	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 56.5	 $7	 Tango Jewel	 1:10.83	 (22.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 26Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $3.2	 Hellofastorm	 1:20.09	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59	 $*3.2	 Greenhill Prince	 1:18.52	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 14	24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $14	 Zombie Missile	 1:25.50	 (24.01)	 7	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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16 MOMMA SMASH Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$81,720
Jockey: B Vale WT: 56 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: She Commands J+H: 32-5-1-1 Turf: 32-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/23 (391 Days)
Owner: M R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Jul23	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 60.5	 $6	 Anthemic	 1:08.92	 (23.42)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 56	 $21	 Darceandermill	 1:09.43	 (25.85)	 7	 9	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mighty Feat	 1:10.22	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 54.5	 $31	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 12	17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $26	 Bonvalante	 1:13.56	 (24.77)	 5	 6	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

17 ARLARK MOFEED Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 7 Total: 30-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$85,096
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Bab Al Shams J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 29-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/01/24 (186 Days)
Owner: R J Murray, L J Murray & M A Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 07Jan24	 MAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 T Barton	 65	 $3.3	 Listen	 1:12.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6...........................Good win
7 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Warren	 53	 $61	 Canny Hell	 1:10.13	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $71	 Villianaire	 1:04.67	 (23.68)	 14	 14	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $6	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 54	 $61	 Shal Exceed	 1:07.10	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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R3 11 Jul 2024 | Bendigo | Silks Events & Functions Hcp (64)
Distance: 1500m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 601002
	 2	 694140
	 3	 431132
	 4	 707533
	 5	 876835
	 6	 316545
	 7	 633711
	 8	 513
	 9	 544320
	10	 24431
	11	 105878
	12	 5621
	13	 859380
	14	 127232

JAMES THE GREAT
SAVILLE STREET
STUBBYHOLLER
TOP HONOURS
ACCLIMATISE
PRIDE OF GALWAY
EPICE DIEU
GOVERNOR KING
OUR LONE STAR
CASTLE ON HIGH
MAKUSHA
PATSY’S STAR
SALASSI
SASQUALAH

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

13
18
14
1
7
6
2
10
9
3
8
17
5
11

E J WALSH
J MOTT
B MC DOUGALL
BEN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
J MASKIELL
T NUGENT
JOHN ALLEN
B RAWILLER
E BROWN
TATUM BULL  2 

NEIL FARLEY
NADIA DANIELS  4 

MS L MEECH

M CUMANI
B, W & J HAYES
D J MCCARTHY
K & K KEYS
S FLIEDNER
L XUEREB
R HICKMOTT
H DWYER
SEAN MOTT
A & S FREEDMAN
R G SYMONS
M SELL
M J ENRIGHT
S WILDE

6
4
4
5
4
5
3
3
6
3
4
3
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

64
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
63

	24-�4�-5-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-4-4
	31-�3�-7-4
	11-�2�-0-1
	22-�3�-1-2
	 9-�2�-0-3
	 3-�1�-0-1
	35-�4�-3-4
	 5-�1�-1-1
	21-�3�-2-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	17-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-3-1

$108,280
$32,549
$65,895
$151,770
$77,485
$78,385
$55,960
$26,250
$251,790
$24,075
$123,910
$24,015
$56,943
$56,550

	4-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 672215
	16	 514472
	17	 856103
	18	 984519
	19	 148652

WINGED
JAZ TYCOON
THREE EARLS
MY HEART
AOIFE

58
58
58
54.5
54

19
12
4
16
15

B SHINN
L KING
K JENNINGS
C NEWITT
--

C MAHER
B BRISBOURNE
M CUMANI
ANNALISE MARAGOS
B STANLEY

3
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
57
56

	 7-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	27-�3�-4-3

$32,710
$23,725
$19,820
$20,235
$86,115

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 JAMES THE GREAT Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 13 Total: 24-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$108,280
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 60 Good: 17-3-4-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Hey Hey Renee J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (353 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, L J Hofmann, Ms M E Ellis, S Newton, A Newton, Miss D K Jones, Mrs S Spratling, C R Williams, J T Cannan, Hopper 150 (Mgr: T Kermond), Ms A Cachia, J Cachia, 
Mrs T L Gibson, Mrs A M Bradshaw & C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 60	 $11	 Look Sharpish	 2:09.67	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 60	 $8	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
10 of 10	04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 59	 $16	 Bubble Palace	 1:05.22	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $61	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $21	 Night People	 1:30.69	 (24.44)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

2 SAVILLE STREET Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 18 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,549
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savile Row Dam: Awakening J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (53 Days)
Owner: K J Paisley, Mrs C A Paisley, R M Jarvis, Mrs S D Jarvis, S R Thompson, Mrs V M Thompson, R W Amiguet, S W Bruhn, P T Heinz, D I Hollyman, G W Kerr, D S Lee, F J Spillane, The 
Agents Racing (Mgr: P J Martin), R S Varapodio, Jameson (Mgr: F De Pasquale), J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $4.8	 Zasceed	 1:31.15	 (25.59)	 1	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $21	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1427	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $3.3	 Bravissima	 1:27.22	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 7	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $4.4	 Stylish Enuff	 1:17.64	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lincoln Rocks	 1:26.08	 (25.32)	 4	 6	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten

3 STUBBYHOLLER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$65,895
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Be Mine J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/06/24 (39 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, P J Dowling, D R Wallace, M W Johns, R A Burrows, C R Snowdon, B C Jackel, T Hogan, J Wohlers, A Ely, Mrs S Gambell, Ms J M Kinsman, B E Miller & Jenkato8 (Mgr: 
M L Holmes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Probate	 1:10.25	 (22.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $3.9	 Make It Sweet	 1:24.65	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $*3	 Swift Hit	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 8	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 63	 $5	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $4	 Magarten	 1:28.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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4 TOP HONOURS Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$151,770
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60 Good: 17-3-4-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 25-3-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-2
Sire: Danerich Dam: Proper Lines J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 31-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-3 Last Win: 22/11/23 (232 Days)
Owner: R W Moses & Ms C M Franze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	20Apr24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $21	 Sweetened	 1:13.52	 (23.21)	 6	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $14	 Vail Mountain	 1:23.71	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $15	 Slane	 1:42.18	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 60	 $21	 Gin O’Clock	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $8.5	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

5 ACCLIMATISE Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$77,485
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Himalayan Queen J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/23 (329 Days)
Owner: S R Fliedner, Mrs B E Fliedner, G C Chapman, T Seeber, A Soulis, H M Kelly, G C Scholes, S D Stretton, J T Kneebone, T Tippet, N Robinson, A Dhar, Mrs E Dhar, On the Bob (Mgr: D 
Lowe) & Stars of Picola (Mgr: J M Caldwell).

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $8	 Clavadatsch	 1:16.36	 (22.98)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 10Mar24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $26	 Deekay	 1:10.99	 (22.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $16	 Russian Front	 1:16.54	 (23.29)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $26	 Margie’s Boy	 1:11.31	 (24.15)	 13	 13	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 60	 $7	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 12	 13	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

6 PRIDE OF GALWAY Trainer: L Xuereb Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$78,385
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Miss Shamrock J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 21-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 10/11/23 (244 Days)
Owner: L Xuereb, Ms L Xuereb, Miss M Xuereb, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, S Jackson & R Xuereb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $61	 Toropeak	 1:40.40	 (25.29)	 9	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $17	 Free To Move	 1:31.97	 (23.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 63	 $51	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 60	 $41	 Struck Gold	 1:16.53	 (25.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57	 $81	 Lincoln Rocks	 1:26.08	 (25.32)	 12	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

7 EPICE DIEU Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$55,960
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Cinnamon Girl J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 29/06/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Delbridge Racing Pty Ltd, W R Sherer, Nova Clause, Miss M F Shaw, M J Ryan, Mrs M A Fitzgerald, J G Ryan, C A Fehlandt, H C A Everard, M S Morton, Miss I Morton, J Morton, R 
Buckle, D Hickey, C B Rogerson, M P Ash, J M Wilson, M K Granger, Ms S Kemp, D R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 59	 $9	 High Five	 1:25.86	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 59	 $8.5	 Don Rubio	 1:39.39	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6.5	 Cotton Tree	 1:45.46	 (25.89)	 3	 4	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6	 Boys Night Out	 1:27.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 60	 $3.6	 Runaway Soul	 1:26.11	 (25.93)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 GOVERNOR KING Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Queen Wu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Kingisle Farms (Mgr: Dr J C Cleeland)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $5.5	 Bello Bello	 1:24.06	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Lucky Duck	 1:25.95	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59	 $4.8	 Khor	 1:37.54	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 OUR LONE STAR Trainer: Sean Mott Barrier: 9 Total: 35-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$251,790
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 26-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Miss Kempinsky J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 35-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-3 Last Win: 14/05/23 (424 Days)
Owner: M M Borgobello, Mrs M F Borgobello, Ms R Borgobello, A Borgobello, Miss B Borgobello, Miss S Borgobello, S A Mott, M Nardo, Mrs L Nardo, D Nardo & M Nardo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $14	 Captain Britain	 1:38.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $6.5	 Fullproof	 1:39.01	 (24.41)	 7	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60	 $12	 Layeruponlayer	 1:11.82	 (22.36)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*2.9	 Steve’s Way	 1:22.40	 (24.08)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*5.5	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
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10 CASTLE ON HIGH Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,075
Jockey: E Brown WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eminent Dam: Heart Of Th’castle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (41 Days)
Owner: W D Larsen, N L Russo, S Groves, J Scire, R Raco, J B Rodder, D R Langton, J Luci, V Muratore, M Garofalo, T Fellows & R J Fellows, Tricky Guru Racing, A T F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Sep23	 AVL	 turf	 1330	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Spratt	 56	 $22.9	Persuader	 1:27.50	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 59	 $3.8	 Rocking The Boat	 1:17.72	 (23.64)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 59	 $*1.4	 Banquet	 1:37.88	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*3	 El Sordo	 1:30.31	 (25.65)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.4	 Brandnu Deal	 1:41.37	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

11 MAKUSHA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$123,910
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 11-1-2-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Kusha J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/12/23 (216 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, S P Ousley, B Bottomley, D Hurley, Ms H Hurley, R J Cook, P W Falconer & J A J Hicks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	13Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Fry	 59	 $61	 Brazen Lady	 1:16.70	 (23.27)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
5 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 60	 $14	 Matriarch Rose	 1:39.04	 (24.08)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 61	 $11	 Subrising	 1:41.03	 (22.60)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $13	 Ala Moana	 2:17.52	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7.5	 Fly Lie	 1:33.49	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

12 PATSY’S STAR Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 17 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,015
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Ardra Storm J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Dr P Pittorino, Miss M K Sell & M J Sell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $51	 Nation State	 1:13.32	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ...... 26.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $61	 Harry’s Yacht	 1:08.26	 (22.79)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 11	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $91	 My Roca Fella	 1:36.19	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ...... 10.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 28Jun24	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*2.7	 High Altitude	 1:38.31	 (24.35)	 5	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win

13 SALASSI Trainer: M J Enright Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,943
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Aosta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (594 Days)
Owner: J A Barnao, TG Heptinstall, A R Campbell, T M Pivac, C V Barnao, D R Platt, Ms N J Cruickshank, D L Monnery, Ms H M Herd & M W Cummings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 56.5	 $81	 Vankukla	 1:18.08	 (23.74)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Hammond	 59.5	 $12	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show
3 of 8	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53	 $41	 Big Brew	 1:36.24	 (24.15)	 2	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $19	 Big Story	 1:38.89	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 58.5	 $9	 Adonis Kick	 1:36.21	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

14 SASQUALAH Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,550
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 5-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Lorna’s Lass J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/05/23 (436 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), D L Ludeman, P C Daly, P Downs, T J McNally, W J Couch, Mrs B A O’Dowd, Mrs H M Sobey, T M Carter, A P Mahony, M F Conheady, Mrs L M Bry-�
ant, G M Bryant, J Riddle, W M Davies, J T Kelly, J J Bushell, Ms L Downs & Youthful Hig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $4.8	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 16	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $5	 Romantic Choice	 1:05.13	 (24.24)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*3	 Power Missile	 1:07.44	 (24.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Jessup	 1:21.92	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run

15 WINGED Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 19 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,710
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Canary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, D J Sutton, I R Jones, H Jones, D S Thomas, M R Cohen, Sunny Country Racing, BMC Racing, I Nicholls, Mrs K Keen, J Maniscalco, C B Fiedler, P Houston, M Bailey, 
D M C Racing, HDF Racing, Yeah Yeah Racing, Ms S D Puddy & Dream Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59	 $16	 New Sovereign	 1:26.76	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $26	 Aspenado	 1:35.42	 (25.36)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $3.9	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:38.27	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $2.9	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:41.50	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 58	 $21	 Fly Lie	 1:33.49	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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16 JAZ TYCOON Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,725
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/23 (339 Days)
Owner: J Sinn & F Danby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Brechen	 1:25.62	 (23.51)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59	 $3.2	 Tizjammy	 1:37.96	 (23.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $4.4	 Xtrarevz	 1:23.64	 (22.95)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $*3	 Departing Bullet	 1:36.97	 (24.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 60.5	 $7.5	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

17 THREE EARLS Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,820
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Breezing Journey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/04/23 (439 Days)
Owner: S J Gull, Mrs S E Gull, A S Gull & C S Gull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 59	 $31	 Warren	 1:38.57	 (24.95)	 8	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 59	 $101	 Auspirit	 2:06.57	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $9.5	 Vanbrugh Castle	 1:53.24	 (24.67)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	16May23	 STW	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Codi Jordan	 59.5	 $41	 Hollywood Siren	 1:57.82	 (23.44)	 5	 8	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 2027	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 61	 $31	 Bors	 2:12.70	 (25.91)	 7	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

18 MY HEART Trainer: Annalise Maragos Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,235
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Hailbella J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/24 (37 Days)
Owner: J Middlemis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $151	 Arqana	 1:11.63	 (23.12)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $91	 Nova Lights	 1:23.15	 (23.04)	 9	 8	 ....11½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $10	 Crazy Sheriff	 1:30.62	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $21	 Ya Love Her	 1:33.41	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 58	 $26	 Sir William Bruce	 1:43.12	 (25.54)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼............................No show

19 AOIFE Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 15 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$86,115
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 8-2-0-3

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Aghna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (112 Days)
Owner: Sona Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 58	 $*2.5	 Turf Two	 1:23.83	 (23.90)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Keating	 58	 $6.5	 Itsukushima	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $5.5	 You Betcha Woo	 1:25.98	 (25.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $8.5	 Timbolton	 1:25.42	 (25.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 53	 $8.5	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R4 11 Jul 2024 | Bendigo | Apiam Animal Health (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 118040
	 2	 698659
	 3	 11795
	 4	 222591
	 5	 332371
	 6	 654776
	 7	 57121
	 8	 269515
	 9	 661434
	10	 101853
	11	 3712
	12	 532521
	13	 421654
	14	 275679

MASTER OF CHANT
SHARP RESPONSE
SKIING
STRUCK GOLD
ULTIMATE KISS
ELECTRIC BELLE
OVER YONDER
TAPO
ARIZONA ACTIVIST
PREVAILED
RAVEN’S SILVER
IRVING AGAIN
JORDY GIRL
MAGIC CHLOE

61.5
61
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
56.5

14
10
7
13
11
1
5
3
6
4
9
8
16
12

C HOLLOWOOD  3 

E POZMAN  3 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

E BROWN
ZAC SPAIN
--
BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

R HAMMOND  3 

J MOTT
B RAWILLER
J NOONAN
MS L LAFFERTY
L MCNEIL
T STOCKDALE

BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
J SANDHU
C MAHER
A & S FREEDMAN
MS H POWELL
ALEXANDER RAE
G EGAN
MS G JOHNSTONE
B, W & J HAYES
M & L KAVANAGH
T NOONAN
J THOMPSON
D J O’PREY
P A PREUSKER

4
5
4
4
5
6
3
4
3
3
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

GB
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

67
66
66
66
66
69
65
68
63
63
62
61
64
61

	10-�2�-2-0
	18-�2�-3-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 8-�2�-3-1
	 8-�2�-1-3
	36-�5�-2-8
	 5-�2�-1-0
	15-�3�-5-2
	10-�2�-1-2
	 9-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	16-�2�-7-0
	15-�2�-4-1

$38,909
$212,775
$32,750
$58,672
$55,225
$275,010
$40,250
$133,865
$107,255
$39,925
$27,490
$30,050
$93,370
$88,125

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 272323
	16	 953386

ALBANIAN ICON
OWL WITNESS

56
57.5

15
2

--
NEIL FARLEY

E P FRANCESE
C V KELLY

4
4

M
G

AUS
AUS

60
59

	17-�1�-3-2
	23-�3�-2-4

$49,310
$81,060

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MASTER OF CHANT Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$38,909
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian Dam: Arctic Moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/23 (354 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), A C Salter, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, M Smith, C Schembri, M A Pilkington, Dr F Carnovale, J A K Racing (Mgr: J S Rogers) & 
Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 61	 $4	 I’m Dynamite	 1:25.82	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 9	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 60	 $4.8	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:36.66	 (22.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 60	 $17	 Anilla	 1:17.86	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
4 of 7	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 59	 $4.4	 Huesca	 1:11.70	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59	 $16	 Capital Asset	 1:17.22	 (24.07)	 2	 9	 ....34¼............................ Poor run

2 SHARP RESPONSE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$212,775
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Marli Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/21 (1086 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu & Absolut Indian Equines (Mgr: Mrs V Gaur Basu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 03Dec22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $17	 Arran Bay	 1:39.03	 (23.27)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
8 of 10	 17Dec22	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 54.5	 $18	 Pounding	 1:35.54	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $26	 Pantelone	 1:10.69	 (23.41)	 9	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $9	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Nadia Daniels	 58	 $13	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show

3 SKIING Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,750
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Maddison J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/24 (108 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd, Mrs J McKenna & Miss S Negre, Wizard, Half Moon Racing, R P Gerke, S Cashill & Miss J A Marney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $4.2	 Love ‘N’ Run	 1:04.70	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 7	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $4.8	 Invincible Power	 1:10.37	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 12	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 58.5	 $6	 Gronkowski	 1:19.01	 (24.96)	 10	 9	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $16	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:18.71	 (22.84)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $10	 Waimarie	 1:20.39	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 STRUCK GOLD Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 13 Total: 8-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$58,672
Jockey: E Brown WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Castledale Dam: Gold Charm J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-1 Last Win: 11/06/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Bluegrass Bloodstock (N Russo), J Azzopardi, T Harrison, W Larsen, Footy Racing Pty Ltd (R C Benkel), I Ricciardi, A T F (J Panzera), D Bishop, Dr O Chan, S Groves, S Hill, J Hynes, 
R Fellows, T Fellows, J Luci, D Ponton, R Raco, J Scire, Beartown No 13 (

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Baroque Road	 1:18.88	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1221	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $5.5	 Miss Galore	 1:12.17	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Lulu Darling	 1:11.03	 (23.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 15	 24Feb24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	14]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Solar Blast	 1:10.34	 (23.46)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½............................No show
1 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59	 $*2.7	 Superset	 1:16.53	 (25.33)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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5 ULTIMATE KISS Trainer: Ms H Powell Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$55,225
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 8-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Ellakeira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-2 Last Win: 02/07/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Powell & I J Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Nov22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.2	 Suparazi	 1:25.52	 (24.35)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 30Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Fancylanski	 1:29.69	 (23.80)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7	 Riverplate	 1:23.65	 (23.01)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Harbourmaster	 1:36.40	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 S V Brown	 60	 $18	 Tick Tock Boom	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

6 ELECTRIC BELLE Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 1 Total: 36-5-2-8 Prize Money: A$275,010
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 22-4-0-6 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 22-3-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Kool Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/01/23 (540 Days)
Owner: J K Wagstaff, R E Thompson, M W Alder, R Alder, B J Dalton, L M Wagstaff, N J Cleaver, D R Cleaver & D J Norton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Oct23	 CAU	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $18	 Belthil	 1:26.28	 (23.47)	 12	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 54	 $8.5	 Rhinoceros	 1:36.49	 (25.52)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 04May24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57	 $61	 Mrs Chrissie	 1:03.75	 (22.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 57	 $41	 Niance	 1:10.94	 (22.77)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 58	 $26	 Lincoln Rocks	 1:26.08	 (25.32)	 8	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance

7 OVER YONDER Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$40,250
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Blue Yonder J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: P C Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $41	 Our Boy Beau	 1:04.88	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 58	 $19	 Ellessthree	 1:10.51	 (23.36)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $8.5	 Rosary	 1:03.86	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Brittany Button	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 58.5	 $4.8	 Thunder Award	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

8 TAPO Trainer: Ms G Johnstone Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$133,865
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 56-58kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Farewell Angelina J+H: 6-2-2-1 Turf: 15-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-4-2 Last Win: 13/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: D W Stutt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 08Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 52.5	 $26	 Kin	 1:04.06	 (23.15)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 22Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 H Coffey	 54	 $26	 Va Via	 1:09.36	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½............................No show
5 of 9	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 54	 $6.5	 Aminatu	 0:57.99	 (22.92)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 59	 $*2.6	 Gusmao	 1:00.26	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 57	 $12	 Major Share	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ARIZONA ACTIVIST Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$107,255
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Phoenix Claws J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), S R Thompson, Mrs V M Thompson, G W Bosse, D T Coleman, C E Coleman, Mrs L Guy, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Dia-�
mond), J W Scott, J Nolan, Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), B S Wilson, M K Vilcins, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $4.8	 Run Harry Run	 1:17.37	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Kimberley Pearl	 1:09.85	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 11	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 60	 $*4.4	 Mauricio	 1:18.01	 (22.61)	 8	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $4.6	 Lotus Tower	 1:23.73	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $*1.9	 Night People	 1:30.69	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run

10 PREVAILED Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,925
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Justify Dam: Prevalent J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, Forth Pub Racing Syndicate (Mgr: T G Allen), J F Brady, R R Banks, Punters 6 (Mgr: P Arthur), Retreat Racing (Mgr: D J Arndt), S L Alderton, N L Prestegar, M T 
Redmond, P H Liedtke, D Goodwin, M J Verga, B L Pateman & D J Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G2	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57	 $101	 Serasana	 1:39.53	 (24.11)	 11	 10	 ....10½.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $7	 Roadie	 1:21.30	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
8 of 8	 25May24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56.5	 $10	 Lady In Pink	 1:36.55	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 60	 $4.6	 Rackemann	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $9	 Waimarie	 1:20.39	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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11 RAVEN’S SILVER Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,490
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Raven’s Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E Spears, P A White, Ms T A Walter, A Mavridis, Ms K L Mitchell, P J Carmody, R Stevens, J Bartram, Mrs E Bartram, A Chan, P J Eacott, Mrs D Eacott, Miss E J Spears, J Wool-�
ley, Mrs K B Bennett, Miss J Bennett & Ms M M M Rickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Rowan Cox	 ---	 $--	 Devils Delight	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $61	 Our Malyshka	 1:03.37	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $12	 Primal Spirit	 1:11.31	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $4.8	 Rah Rah Rasputin	 0:59.25	 (23.16)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	12]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $11	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 IRVING AGAIN Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,050
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Up A Ghia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (544 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Thompson, G J Taylor, J L Doggett, L P Randles, P J Randles, D J Sexton, D Sowersby, W P Caven, K W Doggett & K L Bausch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Mar22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $41	 Batahi	 1:39.69	 (24.69)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 31Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1887	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $21	 Turn It Up Tommy	 1:58.76	 (24.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $*2.5	 Impardoo	 1:31.20	 (25.11)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 30Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $14	 Diesel	 1:38.75	 (24.53)	 6	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 14Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $*3	 Pacific Rainbow	 2:05.18	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

13 JORDY GIRL Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 16 Total: 16-2-7-0 Prize Money: A$93,370
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 58 Good: 9-2-5-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Dalrada J+H: 10-2-4-0 Turf: 16-2-7-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/02/24 (144 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, I C F Romeril, T D White, Miss D T Lawler, J Alcott, C Bourke, Ms B Nolan, D Maggio, Mrs L Burns, J Burns, Mrs D M I’Anson, Mrs J Whitty, J A Mason, Mrs L M Lawther, Ms 
B Hamdorf & R Franks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 59	 $3.8	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Positive Smile	 1:08.84	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 8	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $*3.6	 Snappy Secret	 1:12.37	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58	 $6	 Letme Entertainyou	 1:13.86	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 60	 $21	 Perfect Gold	 1:25.83	 (24.04)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

14 MAGIC CHLOE Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$88,125
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Chloe Carashan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (701 Days)
Owner: P I Mcfarlane, P A Preusker, C Murray, M P McKinnon & Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: I C Bell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Oct23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $*2.9	 Big Option	 1:11.69	 (23.57)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 57	 $6.5	 Miss Milhous	 1:10.64	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 56	 $14	 Layeruponlayer	 1:11.82	 (22.36)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $9.5	 Air Defence	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $12	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show

15 ALBANIAN ICON Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 15 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$49,310
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Brown Bombshell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (464 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 59	 $5	 Fiorente Spritz	 1:52.35	 (24.40)	 3	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $8	 Cryptic Clue	 1:35.81	 (26.41)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $7.5	 Fuzz Buzz	 1:30.80	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $6.5	 Boyfromwye	 1:44.84	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Chapman	 57	 $61	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

16 OWL WITNESS Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$81,060
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Dora’s Ready J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/23 (252 Days)
Owner: N B Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $16	 Khumbila	 1:22.64	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 05Apr24	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $3.9	 Justela	 1:24.27	 (24.17)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 62	 $15	 Triple Vision	 1:28.31	 (24.21)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $31	 Unseen Ruler	 1:39.64	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $15	 Allibor	 1:23.35	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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R5 11 Jul 2024 | Bendigo | Bendigo Cup Packages Online Now (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 139000
	 2	 318740
	 3	 336363
	 4	 62241
	 5	 056448
	 6	 813526
	 7	 393896
	 8	 111237
	 9	 813098
	10	 065004
	11	 073218
	12	 461488
	13	 125671
	14	 842172

HE’S THE REAL DEEL
WILD IRISH ROVER
CAPE DOCTOR
HALLA DUBAI
TESER
WHITE BEAR
OUR BOY BRYAN
GRAND SAGE
THISISMYTURF
LORD DOMINO
SUGAR AND SWEET
COMANCHE NORTH
HOTZEL
CAPZINZI

63.5
61.5
61
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
56.5

7
8
2
17
5
1
13
14
6
9
15
16
4
3

M CHADWICK  3 

R HOUSTON  2 

J NOONAN
D LANE
B SHINN
ZAC SPAIN
B MERTENS
E BROWN
J FRY
MS C PULS
J WEATHERLEY  3 

B MC DOUGALL
MS J KENNEDY  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

MATT BROWN
ANNALISE MARAGOS
S WILDE
DOMINIC SUTTON
G EURELL
M MORONEY
M M LAURIE
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
T DABERNIG
P W BURGUN
MS R SAMSONENKO
MS D SCOTT
A ALEXANDER
C MAHER

7
4
4
4
5
4
5
3
4
6
6
5
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
67
66
66
66
66
65
64
64
63
63
61
64
61

	38-�7�-4-3
	18-�3�-1-2
	 8-�2�-0-4
	 5-�1�-2-0
	14-�2�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	23-�3�-4-5
	 9-�3�-1-1
	20-�4�-2-2
	27-�4�-4-4
	27-�4�-4-3
	17-�3�-2-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-2-1

$226,020
$89,650
$60,000
$18,416
$74,215
$57,650
$137,605
$119,435
$104,495
$150,785
$111,170
$74,000
$39,650
$55,505

	4-�3�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 408214
	16	 040537
	17	 844804

FREDERICK
PROPHET’S CHOICE
FINAL MAN

58
56
57.5

11
10
12

K JENNINGS
--
--

M HUGLIN
P A CHOW
MS D SCOTT

3
5
7

G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
59

	 6-�1�-1-0
	35-�5�-1-7
	29-�4�-2-1

$23,330
$128,840
$207,975

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 HE’S THE REAL DEEL Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 38-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$226,020
Jockey: M Chadwick (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 22-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-0 58+kg: 30-6-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Gentle Woman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-2 Last Win: 19/07/23 (358 Days)
Owner: Mrs L M Brown, Mrs E D’Abaco, B D’Abaco, A B Matthews, Mrs L J Matthews, D P Gamble, G T Condon, Mrs C Edgar, Miss L Groves & Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L Overall	 63.5	 $17	 Eye Of The Eagle	 1:29.10	 (23.43)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 L Overall	 60.5	 $7.5	 No Surrender	 1:25.80	 (23.27)	 3	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
11 of 11	09Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 61	 $19	 Place Of Gold	 1:36.07	 (23.65)	 10	 10	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Overall	 62	 $26	 Bubbly Lass	 1:25.21	 (24.11)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 61.5	 $51	 Star Vega	 1:48.80	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ....12½.......................... Well back

2 WILD IRISH ROVER Trainer: Annalise Maragos Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$89,650
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Fast And Sexy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 31/08/23 (315 Days)
Owner: L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 H Durnan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Fox Appeal	 1:12.85	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 16Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 H Durnan	 54	 $9	 Magnetic	 0:56.91	 (22.16)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 61	 $9	 November Falls	 1:10.08	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ....10½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 60	 $5.5	 Gulf Of Aden	 0:57.31	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 58	 $26	 Driving Force	 1:08.09	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

3 CAPE DOCTOR Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$60,000
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 61 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 8-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Baikal J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/10/23 (262 Days)
Owner: P J Hill, B Sutcliffe, B W James, Mrs HM James, J W Lamond, Mrs B J Lamond, D J Ryan, P C Ryan, G R Williams, K P Kubeil, S Embling, G E Taplin, L Kinnane & S J Chambers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $*2.1	 Tennessee Knight	 1:22.37	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
6 of 15	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $8.5	 Jabbawockeez	 1:25.90	 (26.09)	 7	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 7	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $3.8	 Roadie	 1:34.06	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $3	 Gin O’Clock	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 61	 $13	 Fly Lie	 1:33.49	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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4 HALLA DUBAI Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,416
Jockey: D Lane WT: 61 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Soft Ice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (320 Days)
Owner: Sutton Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D E A Sutton), Ms E L Jelfs, S Chappell, N Dimitrakis, A J Mckeown, Barry P (Mgr: M D Ketteringham), Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey) & Belsin 
Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Apr23	 KPT	 awt	 1408	 G 	 Nov	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $6	 Onight	 1:25.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 01May23	 LGD	 awt	 1609	 G 	 Nov	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 59	 $19	 Dragon Icon	 1:37.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 02Jun23	 DCT	 turf	 1609	 F 	 Nov	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $12	 Embesto	 1:36.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 23Jun23	 GGD	turf	 1609	 G 	 OB85	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60	 $3.5	 Sceptic	 1:37.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 26Aug23	 WSR	turf	 1609	 G 	 OB80	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $4	 One Step Beyond	 1:41.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win

5 TESER Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$74,215
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 61 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Redasun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/22 (560 Days)
Owner: L M Krongold, D Smorgon & L Serry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 04Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM78	 [	14]	 B Mc Dougall	 54.5	 $26	 Glory Daze	 1:44.81	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 15	 18Feb23	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM84	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 54	 $14	 Nobel Heights	 2:03.68	 (22.88)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 10Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $3.8	 Sing For Peace	 2:06.21	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $12	 Terrestar	 1:24.09	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $15	 Always Hapi	 1:25.99	 (23.43)	 5	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

6 WHITE BEAR Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,650
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Angelica Hall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/24 (142 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr:  M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr:  R P Legh), F Doran & B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Euphemia	 1:09.66	 (22.56)	 2	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
3 of 7	 16Mar24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Wolfy	 1:10.63	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 06Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Oracle Son	 1:10.91	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 27Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $4	 Awapuni Princess	 1:10.26	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 16	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $5	 Losesomewinmore	 1:04.61	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance

7 OUR BOY BRYAN Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 13 Total: 23-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$137,605
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 20-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Divine Beauty J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-3-5 Last Win: 18/06/23 (389 Days)
Owner: S M Hodge & Ms T L Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $21	 Rheinberg	 1:16.04	 (21.77)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 60	 $5	 Gabstar	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 9	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 62	 $4.8	 Bombastic Boy	 1:20.01	 (25.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $21	 Keitel	 1:10.87	 (23.13)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 58	 $17	 Margie’s Boy	 1:11.31	 (24.15)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 GRAND SAGE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 14 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$119,435
Jockey: E Brown WT: 60 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Reina Danzante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (292 Days)
Owner: B Ong & S D Baertschiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 27Aug23	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Nov	 [	 4]	 Ph Seow	 50	 $14	 Black Storm	 1:22.42	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 14	 23Sep23	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 R Stewart	 53	 $3.9	 Lim’s Puncak Jaya	 1:22.75	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 14	 04Nov23	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 V Duric	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Axel	 1:21.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 18Nov23	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 R Stewart	 56	 $*3.2	 Lim’s Puncak Jaya	 1:21.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 60	 $9.5	 Il Cubo	 1:18.60	 (24.37)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 THISISMYTURF Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 20-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$104,495
Jockey: J Fry WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 18-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Miss Elsa J+H: 7-3-0-1 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 02/04/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Collins, S A Hounihan, Miss L M Quinn, P L Quinn, S C Hill, Mrs A J Hill, Ms D A Myers, K W Tehan, S F Lowrie & Mrs F A Lowrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 60	 $*2.6	 Thunder Park	 1:08.64	 (24.64)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 14	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59	 $31	 Prince Sonic	 1:11.19	 (24.21)	 10	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $7.5	 Layeruponlayer	 1:11.82	 (22.36)	 10	 10	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $51	 Baraqiel	 1:10.43	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
8 of 13	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 58	 $91	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:18.71	 (22.84)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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10 LORD DOMINO Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 9 Total: 27-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$150,785
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 6-2-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 23-4-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Domino Lady J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-3 Last Win: 14/08/22 (697 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, Ms H F Davis, L H Davis, Ms R M Dale, B W Wilson, M Richards, R Ryan, M Z Schwartz, R J Motton & Dr D Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	13]	 Ms S Hunter	 59	 $14	 Jimmysstar	 1:16.51	 (25.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $4.2	 Northernero	 1:19.53	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
16 of 16	18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	14]	 H Coffey	 58	 $21	 Losesomewinmore	 1:04.61	 (23.03)	 6	 11	 ....13½............ Disappointing run
13 of 14	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 60.5	 $12	 Margie’s Boy	 1:11.31	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
4 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $10	 Calico Jack	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

11 SUGAR AND SWEET Trainer: Ms R Samsonenko Barrier: 15 Total: 27-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$111,170
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Singularity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-3 Last Win: 31/03/24 (102 Days)
Owner: A L Coyne & D A Chamberlain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $81	 Old Time Rock	 0:58.12	 (22.57)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1307	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $4.6	 Piiink Beauty	 1:21.57	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1488	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $5.5	 Subliminal	 1:29.07	 (24.61)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 31Mar24	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $7	 Lorna	 1:36.29	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $17	 Jessup	 1:21.92	 (24.34)	 10	 9	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

12 COMANCHE NORTH Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 16 Total: 17-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$74,000
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Dinkum Star J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/01/24 (171 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Connor Murtagh	 61	 $8.5	 Lidder Valley	 1:07.93	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Emma Ly	 59	 $5	 Altrove	 1:24.44	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $7.5	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:08.56	 (22.30)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 63	 $21	 Varane	 1:18.01	 (23.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $*3	 New Jersey	 1:23.71	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

13 HOTZEL Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$39,650
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Elzeeza J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Milano Bloodstock (Mgr: M A Milano) & T R Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Beour Bay	 1:14.08	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $2.9	 Sunset Dreaming	 1:11.23	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $7.5	 Chester Warrior	 1:03.53	 (22.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 56	 $4.8	 Theycallmebruce	 1:10.86	 (23.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $5	 She’s Ternacious	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

14 CAPZINZI Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,505
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Zinzi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/04/24 (72 Days)
Owner: S B Girls Racing, Ms W L Beckett, Ms G L Stroud, Mrs M L Russell, Dr E K Attebo, Ms D A Beale, Miss N J Hurst, Mrs B Quill, Mrs R D Scott, Miss O Shilcock, Mrs B Stewart, Mrs K 
Stockwell, Mrs B Beiziters, Miss K Canfell, Ms S Caffel, CMR Zinzi, S Trivett,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 57	 $6	 Duel Venture	 1:04.45	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 10Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 56	 $11	 Etincelle	 1:13.67	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $6	 Lochlorian	 1:11.95	 (24.77)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $5.5	 The Negotiator	 1:26.13	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $7.5	 Jenniferwish	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

15 FREDERICK Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,330
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Raffin J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (58 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 58	 $8	 Proof Of Purchase	 1:11.30	 (23.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $21	 Capricorn Star	 1:25.23	 (24.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $14	 Do You Deal	 1:15.90	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $3.7	 Sweet Marlene	 1:13.57	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 K Jennings	 61	 $8.5	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.47	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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16 PROPHET’S CHOICE Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 10 Total: 35-5-1-7 Prize Money: A$128,840
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 17-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-0-2 56-58kg: 24-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Redoute’s Pick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-4 Last Win: 09/09/23 (306 Days)
Owner: Ms J E MacKenzie, S A Bishop, Mrs M T Chow, J W Chow, Miss A K Chow, Miss S A Chow, Miss G Chow, G J Noonan, Mrs J C Bishop, M A Fowler, K J Smedts, C L Keane, M Thomp-�
son, Miss J Trumino, D Trumino, D R Trumino, Capel Sound (Mgr: M Struth) & J A Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $6	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (22.84)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	01May24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $12	 Whistlefield	 1:00.31	 (24.48)	 8	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1008	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $6	 Tori’s Dee	 1:02.00	 (24.68)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $51	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $9	 Hotzel	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

17 FINAL MAN Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 12 Total: 29-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$207,975
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Chowder Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/20 (1531 Days)
Owner: G Adamo & Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 N Heywood	 62	 $6	 Blazing Engine	 1:34.47	 (26.13)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $14	 Anahita	 1:28.55	 (24.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $16	 Spanish Snitzel	 1:34.47	 (25.95)	 4	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 58.5	 $31	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (23.78)	 8	 12	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 54	 $31	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run


